

Hotel M/s Arotech & ors. v. The State & ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000108-2026

CrI. Rev. No.12/2026

04.02.2026

Present : Mr. Prabhu Kishore Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

TCR has been received.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the revisionist, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.02.2026

It is 11:30 a.m.

Present : Mr. Rajiv Hooda and Mr. Prabhu Kishore Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has briefed this Court facts of the present case and grounds of filing the present revision petition.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice of the petition and pending applications to the respondent no. 2 on PF, through registered post, approved courier, Whatsapp and e-mail for the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **21.04.2026**.

TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court and same be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.02.2026