

Hotel M/s Arotech & ors. v. The State & ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000108-2026

Crl. Rev. No.12/2026

21.04.2026

Present : Mr. Rajiv Hooda and Mr. Prabhu Kishore Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no. 1.
None for respondent no. 2.

TCR has been received.

There is no representation on behalf of respondent
no. 2 despite service.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings
on **01.07.2026**.

In the meanwhile, **issue notice to respondent no. 2**
(through Dr. Siddharth Gautam, Environmental Engineer, Mobile
No. 9717593535) for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
21.04.2026