

Hotel M/s Arotech & ors. v. The State & ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000108-2026

CrI. Rev. No.12/2026

01.07.2026

Present : Mr. Rajiv Hooda, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1.
Mr. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2. (*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Sahil Anand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 by Mr. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Ld. Counsel. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 has submitted that he is in receipt of a copy of the present revision and that he desires to file reply to the present revision. Let the same be done, as prayed for within a period of four weeks from today with a copy thereof to the opposite side.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **23.09.2026**.

TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court and same be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.07.2026